

## City of Conway, Arkansas **Proclamation by: Mayor Bart Castleberry Conway EcoFest Day** October 14th, 2017

Conway EcoFest will host our 9<sup>th</sup> annual outdoor educational festival in Laurel Whereas:

Park; and

Whereas: Conway EcoFest goal is to grow awareness within the community as to the

importance of stewardship of the environment, and

Whereas: Conway EcoFest mission is to help improve the overall health of the community

by sharing each citizens connection to the environment in a fair and balanced

manner; and

Whereas: Conway EcoFest intent is to highlight municipalities, civic organizations,

> educations, farmers, local business, and artists who are working to provide growth for our city in a sustainable and innovative way, lightening the impact on our natural resources and working to overcome ecological challenges; and

Whereas: Conway EcoFest appreciates the many years of support and partnership with

the City and work to create a fun and educational day in Laurel Park where the community can gather and connect with those who are making a difference

within our community.

Now, therefore, I, Bart Castleberry, Mayor of Conway, do hereby proclaim Saturday, October 14th, 2017 as:

## "Conway EcoFest Day"

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the City of Conway to be affixed:

Dated this 14th day of October, 2017

Bart Cattleberry

**Mayor Bart Castleberry**